Features
• Automated wind protector, tube
heater and splice operation
• Dual fiber loading reduces
preparation time
• Embedded fiber guide for accurate,
error-free fiber loading
• Built-in Splice Coach virtual mentor to

Includes: ADC-22 AC Adapter, ACC-19 AC Cord, BTR-19 Battery, ELCT2-16C Spare Electrodes (pair), Sheath Clamps, SP-05 Fiber Holder Set Plates,
USB-02 Cable, Alcohol Dispenser, Splicer Carrying Strap, Quick Reference Guide, TS-04A Tripod Screw, Work Tray J-Plate, SS05 single fiber stripper,
CC-48 Transit Case with Carrying Strap and Two-Year Warranty
S018656
Fujikura 100S Standard Fusion Splicer Kit (with cleaver)
Includes: CT60 Cleaver, ADC-22 AC Adapter, ACC-19 AC Cord, BTR-19 Battery, ELCT2-16C Spare Electrodes (pair), Sheath Clamps, SP-05 Fiber
Holder Set Plates, USB-02 Cable, Alcohol Dispenser, Splicer Carrying Strap, Quick Reference Guide, TS-04A Tripod Screw, Work Tray J-Plate, SS05 single
fiber stripper, CC-48 Transit Case with Carrying Strap and Two-Year Warranty
S018655
Fujikura 100S Fusion Splicer without Bluetooth (machine only)
Includes: ADC-22 AC Adapter, BTR-19 Battery, ACC-19 AC Cord, ELCT2-16C Spare Electrodes (pair), Sheath Clamps, SP-05 Fiber Holder Set Plates,
USB-02 Cable, Alcohol Dispenser, Splicer Carrying Strap, Quick Reference Guide, TS-03 Tripod Screw, Work Tray J-Plate, SS03 Single Fiber Stripper,
CC39 Transit Case with Carrying Strap and Two-Year Warranty
S018657
Fujikura SpliceReady 100S Splicer Kit includes: Fujikura 100S Standard Kit (S0), FP-60 60 mm (single splice) protection sleeve (pack of
100), FCC2 fiber cleaning fluid (3 oz.), AFL WFW wipes mini tub (90 wipes), Kevlar scissors, FH-70-900 fiber holders (pair), FH-70-250 fiber
holders, Mechanical Splice Fiber Holder (250 µm), Sharpie, Splicer V-groove cleaning kit, FH-FC-900 fiber holder (900 µm cable)
S018660
One-Year Extended Warranty S012996
Two-Year Extended Warranty S013000
Features

3 4
Dual Cleaving Dual Fiber Loading
2
AFLglobal.com
1 (800) 235-3423
© 2026, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-4-00136, Revision 0, 1.8.2026
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Fusion Splicing Systems
2
Fujikura 100S Fusion Splicer
Recommended Products for the 100S
Description AFL No.
Cleavers
CT-60 Cleaver S018654
Fiber Holders (pair)
FH-70-250 (250 μm coated fiber) S017111
FH-70-900 (900 μm jacketed fiber) S017113
FH-70-160 (160 μm coated fiber) S017095
FH-70-200 (200 µm coated fiber) S017711
FH-60-LT900 (Loose buffer 900 μm fiber) S015181
FUSEConnect® Accessories
FH-FC-20 (900 µm within 2.0 mm sheathing) (each) S014696
FH-FC-30 (900 µm within 3.0 mm sheathing) (pair) S014695
FH-FC-900 (900 µm cable) (each) S014697
CLAMP-FC-2000 (pair) S014705
CLAMP-FC-3000 (single holder) S014704
Power Supply Options and Equipment